# COMPLIANCE REPORT OF TANTEA

shall remain unchangedstatus of the diverted forest land without ar change. Undertaking enclosed in Annexure I.iiDemarcation of the proposed forest area shall be carried out by erecting 4-'0' high cement concrete pillars duly numbered at an interval of 20m at the cost of User Agency.We accept the demarcate the proposed forest area by erecting 4-'0' high cement concrete pillars duly numbered at an interval of 20m at the cost of User Agency.iii.The State Government shall charge the net present value of the diverted forest land measuring 0.00487 ha from User Agency as per the orders of the Hon'ble Supreme Court dated 28.03.2008 and 09.05.2008 in I.A.No.826 in 566 with related I.A's in k#P(civil) No.202/1995Net present value of the Hon'ble Supreme Court dated 28.03.2008 and trelated I.A's in k#P(civil) No.202/1995Res.3555/- (Rupee three thousand fiv hundred and fifty fiv only) has bee remitted to TAMILNADU CAMP account No.150871992099469 to the Corporatio Bank, Delhi of 02.018661025 . cop of chalan enclosed.ivAdditional amount of Net Present ValueWe accept the	SI.No.	Conditions mentioned in Ministry of E,F&CC, F.NO.4 –TNB030/2019- CHN/0495 dated 25.03.2019	Compliance Report of TANTEA
iiDemarcation of the proposed forest area shall be carried out by erecting 4-'0' high cement concrete pillars duly numbered at an interval of 20m at the cost of User Agency.We accept th demarcate by erecting 4-'0' high 		(2) Legal status of the diverted forest land	We accept the legal
<ul> <li>shall be carried out by erecting 4-'0' high cement concrete pillars duly numbered at an interval of 20m at the cost of User Agency.</li> <li>Agency.</li> <li>iii. The State Government shall charge the net present value of the diverted forest land measuring 0.00487 ha from User Agency as per the orders of the Hon'ble Supreme Court dated 28.03.2008 and 09.05.2008 in I.A.No.826 in 566 with related I.A's in KEP(civil) No.202/1995</li> <li>iii. Additional amount of Net Present Value</li> <li>iv Additional amount of Net Present Value</li> </ul>	ini)		forest land without any change. Undertaking enclosed in Annexure-
net present value of the diverted forest land measuring 0.00487 ha from User Agency as per the orders of the Hon'ble Supreme Court dated 28.03.2008 and 	e th an orlainnu orlainnu	shall be carried out by erecting 4-'0' high cement concrete pillars duly numbered at an interval of 20m at the cost of User	demarcate the proposed forest area by erecting 4-'0' high cement concrete pillars duly numbered at an interval of 20m at the cost of TANTEA. Undertaking enclosed
ivAdditional amount of Net Present Value20218661025 . cop of chalan enclosed.	iii.	net present value of the diverted forest land measuring 0.00487 ha from User Agency as per the orders of the Hon'ble Supreme Court dated 28.03.2008 and 09.05.2008 in I.A.No.826 in 566 with related I.A's in KFP(civil) No.202/1995	land measuring 0.00487 ha. of Rs.3555/- (Rupees three thousand five hundred and fifty five only) has been remitted to TAMILNADU CAMPA account No.1508719920994691 to the Corporation Bank, Delhi on 05.08.2020 vide UTR
		clarify whether or not the starts area for diversion under	20218661025 . copy of chalan enclosed.
becoming due after revision of the same undertaking furnishe	iv õin o	(NPV) of the diverted forest land if any,	

	future, shall be chaRged by the state Government from the User Agency. User Agency shall furnish an undertaking to this effect.	Does not arise, as
V	The funds received from the User Agency towards Compensatory Afforestation Net Present Value and any money received in compliance of the conditions stipulated by the Central Government under this project shall compulsorily be deposited into the 'State Compensatory Afforestation Fund of Tamilnadu State".	the present diverted forest land is not comes under this category.
vi	The layout plan of the proposal shall not be changed without the prior approval of the Central Government	We accept the condition and undertaking furnished in Annexure IV.
vii	Disturbance shall be kept minimal by creating labour camps outside the forest area as far as possible and it will be the responsibility of the User Agency to ensure that the labourers and staff engaged in execution of work do not destruct nearby flora and fauna.	We accept the condition and undertaking furnished in Annexure VI.
Viii	No permanent structure shall be built in the diverted forest area	We comply with the condition and undertaking furnished in Annexure VII.
ix	No tree felling shall be carried out in the diverted forest area.	undertaking given in Annexure VIII.
X	It has been reported in the proposal that the area proposed for diversion is plain and adjacent to Theni-Madurai main road having no tree growth. However, as per the site plan, the proposed forest area for diversion is also adjacent to bye –pass road to Periyakulam. Hence, the State Government may furnish details of forest clearance accounted for the said roads and to clarify whether or not the proposed forest area for diversion under the subject proposal is within RoW of the said roads.	not come under the purview of TANTEA.
xi	the forest are	a Correct KML file of d the forest area

given	in the online application and report on the same shall be furnished along with compliance report.	proposed for diversion has been uploaded in the online application.
xii	As per the Ministry's guideline No.11- 360/2016-FC dated 17.11.2016, the state Government shall furnish original Par I, II and III and all other documents like RoFR certificate, map of the forest are proposed for diversion duly signed by the District Forest Officer concerned. They shall be furnished along with the compliance report.	This condition not comes under the purview of TANTEA.
xiii	The total forest area utilized for the project shall not exceed 0.00487 ha and the forest area diverted shall not be used for any purpose other than those shown in the diversion proposal.	We comply with this condition and undertaking given in Annexure IX.
xiv	The forest land proposed for diversion shall under no circumstances be transferred or sublet to any other agency, department or person without prior approval of the Central government.	We comply with the condition and undertaking given in Annexure X.
XV	User Agency and the State Government shall ensure compliance to provisions of the all Acts, Rules, Regulations and Guidelines, for the time being in force, as applicable to the project.	We comply with the condition and undertaking given in Annexure XI.
xvi	Any other conditions that the Central Government or Additional Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Central) Regional Office, Chennai may impose from time to time in the interest of afforestation. Conservation and Management of flora and fauna in the area shall be complied by the User Agency.	condition and
xvii	The progress of the Compensatory Afforestation under the jurisdiction of the District Forest Officer, Theni Forest Division shall be monitored by the Circle Head and a copy of such monitoring report shall be forwarded to the Regional Office to upload the same in the web portal.	The condition not comes under the purview of TANTEA.
xviii	In the event of failure to comply with any of the above conditions, the User Agency	We comply with the condition and

is liable for penal action as decided by undertaking given in the Additional Principal Chief Conservator Annexure XIII. of Forests (Central) Regional Office, Chennai 28/9/25 MANAGING DIRECTOR, TAMILNADU TEA PLANTATION CORPORTION LIMITED or 8609,20 4

#### ANNEXURE I

#### UNDERTAKING

TANTEA accept that the legal status of the diverted Forest land will remain unchanged.

#### ANNEXURE II

#### UNDERTAKING

TANTEA accept that demarcation of the proposed forest area will be carried out by erecting 4-'0' high cement concrete pillars duly numbered at an interval of 20m at the cost of TANTEA.

#### ANNEXURE III

#### UNDERTAKING

Net Present Value of the diverted forest land measuring 0.00487 ha of Rs.3,555/- (Rupees Three thousand five hundred and fifty five only) has been remitted to TAMILNADU CAMPA account No.1508719920994691 to the Corporation Bank, Delhi on 05.08.2020 vide UTR No.UCBAH20218661025, copy of Chalan enclosed.

> MANAGING DIRECTOR, TAMILNADU TEA PLANTATION CORPORTION LIMITED

Encl: Chalan

NEFT RTGS CHALLAN



BANK COPY

	GENCY COPY ALLAN for Ad-HOC CAMPA
Agency Name.	THE TAMILNADU TEA PLANTATION CORPORATION LIMITED
Application No.	19920994691
MoEF/SG File No.	4-TNB030/2019-CHN
Location.	TAMILNADU
Address.	TANTEA COMPLEX, ORANGE GROVE ROAD, TANTEA, COONOThe Nilgiris
Amount(in Rs)	3555/-

Amount in Words : Three Thousand Five Hundred and Fifty-Five Rupees Only

# NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

Beneficiary Name:	TAMILNADU CAMPA
IFSC Code:	CORP0000371
Pay to Account No.	1508719920994691 Valid only for this challan amount.
Bank Name & Address:	Corporation Bank Lodhi Complex Branch, Block 11,CGO Complex, Phase I, Lodhi Road, New Delhi -110003

payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only

Date : 04-08-2020	
Agency Name.	THE TAMILNADU TEA PLANTATION CORPORATION LIMITED
Application No.	19920994691
MoEF/SG File No.	4-TNB030/2019-CHN
Location.	TAMILNADU
Address:	TANTEA COMPLEX, ORANGE GROVE ROAD, TANTEA, COONO The Nilgiris
Amount(in Rs)	3555/-

Amount in Words : Three Thousand Five Hundred and Fifty-Five Rupees Only

# NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

Beneficiary Name:	TAMILNADU CAMPA
IFSC Code:	CORP0000371
Pay to Account No.	1508719920994691 Valid only for this challan amount.
Bank Name & Address:	Corporation Bank Lodhi Complex Branch, Block 11,CGO Complex, Phase I, Lodhi Road, New Delhi -110003

 This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only

After making successful payment, User Agencies may send a line of confirmation through Email: helpdeskcampa@corpbank.co.in



UCBAH 20218661025

### ANNEXURE IV

### UNDERTAKING

Additional amount of Net Present Value (NPV) of the diverted forest land, if any, becoming due after revision of the same by the Hon'ble Supreme court of India in future, charged by the State Government shall be paid by TANTEA.

#### ANNEXURE V

## UNDERTAKING

The layout plan of the proposal shall not be changed without the prior approval of the Central Government.

#### ANNEXURE VI

#### UNDERTAKING

Disturbance shall be kept minimal by creating labour camps outside the forest area as far as possible and it will be responsibility of TANTEA to ensure that the labourers and staff engaged in execution of work do not destruct nearby forest flora and fauna.

26,09,20

,

#### ANNEXURE VII

## UNDERTAKING

No permanent structures will be built in the diverted forest area.



## ANNEXURE VIII

## UNDERTAKING

No tree felling will be carried out in the diverted forest area.

#### ANNEXURE IX

#### UNDERTAKING

The total forest area utilized for the project will not exceed 0.00487 ha. and the forest area diverted will not be used for any purpose other than those shown in the diversion proposal.

Ser 2809.20

#### ANNEXURE X

#### UNDERTAKING

The forest land proposed for diversion shall under no circumstances be transferred or sub-let to any other agency, department or person without prior approval of the Central Government.

MANAGING DIRECTOR,

TAMILNADU TEA PLANTATION CORPORTION LIMITED

28.09.9C .

#### ANNEXURE XI

#### UNDERTAKING

TANTEA and the state Government shall ensure compliance to provisions of the all Acts, Rules, Regulations and Guidelines, for the time being in force as applicable to the project.

#### ANNEXURE XII

#### UNDERTAKING

Any other conditions that the Central Government or Additional Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Central) of Regional Office, Chennai may impose from time to time in the interest of afforestation, conservation and management of flora and fauna in the area, will be complied by TANTEA.

#### ANNEXURE XIII

### UNDERTAKING

In the event of failure to comply with any of the conditions, prescribed in the letter of Deputy Inspector General of Forests (Central), Regional Office (South Eastern Zone), Ministry of Environment, Forests & Climate Change, no.F.No.4-TNB030/2019-CHN/0495 dated 25.03.2019, TANTEA is liable for penal action, as decided by the Additional Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Central) Regional Office, Chennai .

09:20